TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM862869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALC Schools, LLC		04/26/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EverDriven Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	5680 Greenwood Plaza Blvd., Suite 550	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7171052	EVERDRIVEN TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	7165715	EVERDRIVEN
Registration Number:	7171238	EVERDRIVEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3059615812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790812

Email: Mary.Marcos@gtlaw.com Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, 44th Floor

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, P.A. Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manuel Valcarcel, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Manuel Valcarcel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delaware Certificate of Amendment name change ALC Schools, LLC to EverDriven Technologies, LLC#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008297 FRAME: 0015

900823020

source=Delaware Certificate of Amendment name change ALC Schools, LLC to EverDriven Technologies, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008297 FRAME: 0016

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALC SCHOOLS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALC SCHOOLS, LLC" TO "EVERDRIVEN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2022, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20234292644

Authentication: 204872992 Date: 12-20-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008297 FRAME: 0017 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:00 PM 05/04/2022
FILED 04:00 PM 05/04/2022
SR 20221782590 - File Number 7199314

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ALC Schools, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is changed to EverDriven Technologies, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on April 26, 2022.

By: /s/ Erika Easter

Authorized Officer Name: Erika Easter

TRADEMARK REEL: 008297 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 12/21/2023